6

Assessor's Parcel Number:

Recording Requested By:

Name: Gerald A. Phillips, ESQ

Address: PO BOX 11400

City/State/Zip Reno, NV 89510

Real Property Transfer Tax:

Judgment

(Title of Document)

DOC # 0672439
04/10/2006 10:58 AM Deputy: KLJ
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
GERALD A PHILLIPS ESQ

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

age: 1 Of 6 Fee: 19.00



4. That the Affiant is informed and does believe that the attached Exemplification and Judgment filed in the SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA, Case No. 1-04-CV-031625, in favor of the above-named Plaintiff-judgment creditor is valid and enforceable and that no payments have been received by the Plaintiff and from the Defendant since the entry of Judgment.

5. That said Judgment against the Defendant, INTERPLEX INTERNATIONAL LLC, was awarded on February 23, 2005, in the principal amount of \$96,003.35, plus accrued pre-judgment interest in the amount of \$2,342.65, plus plaintiff's legal costs of \$358.50, with

GAP # 126882

23

24

25

26

27

28

29



BK- 0406 PG- 3262 04/10/2006

interest to continue to accrue on the principal balance at the rate 18.00% per annum from February 23, 2005, until the Judgment is satisfied in full.

6. Further affiant sayeth not.

DATED: March 22, 2005.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me March 22, 2005.

Public Notary

GERALD A. PHILLIPS, ESQ. Attorney for Plaintiff 527 Lander Street, PO Box 11400 Reno, NV 89510 / (775) 322-2345





## In the Superior Court of the State of California IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	}	(	
	THOMAS P. HANS	one of the Ju	adges of the Superior
Court of said County and State,  WHITTORNE  WHITTORNE	do hereby certify thatwhose name		
Attestation, now is, and was at t	he time of signing and sealin	ng the same, Clerk of sa	id above named
Court and keeper of the Records	and Seals thereof, duly elect	ted and qualified; that f	ull faith and credit
are and of right ought to be give	n to all of his official acts as	such in all Courts of Re	cords and elsewhere;
that said signature is genuine, a			
officer.		under my hand this	1274
	day of _	March _	A.D. 20 <u>05</u>
		June of the Superior Cour The County of S	rt of California, in and for Santa Clara
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	}		•
	RIPH TO HIME  CHARLE EXECUTIVE OFFICE ROLL	, Clerk	of the Superior Court
in and for said County and State		<u> </u>	
	THOMAS P. HANSON	, whose genuine s	ignature appeared to
the foregoing certificate, was, at	the time of signing the same	e, one of the judges of th	ne Superior Court of
the State of California, in and fo	r the County of Santa Clara,	duly commissioned an	d qualified; that full
faith and credit are and of right	ought to be given to all his o	fficial acts, such as, in	all Courts of Record
and elsewhere.			
In Tes	timony Whereof, I have herev	anto set my hand, and a	uffixed the seal of said
TUMP TO A STATE OF THE PARTY OF		Court, at my office,	this 1/ 49
	/	$\alpha$ .	^*
		day of Much	A.D.20_O.
		Chief Executive Officer o	The Superior Court of the State

6875 REV 2/00

BK- 0406 PG- 3264 04/10/2006

Of California, in and for the County of Santa Clara

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, stafe bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Bruce Kaminski SBN 109333  MARTINEZ & KAMINSKI	FILED
1524 Merkley Avenue	
Westersamento, CA 9560 No. (Optionel): (916)372-4381	Fig. 22 0
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	TEB Z3 8 15 AM "(
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiff COUNTERPANE INTERNET SEC.	MRI TORRE. CEO
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	I SUMERIOR COURT OF MA
STREET ADDRESS: 191 N. First Street	CONOF SANTA CLARA
MAILING ADDRESS:  CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Jose, CA 95113	DEPUT
BRANCH NAME:	N Toler
PLAINTIFF: COUNTERPANE INTERNET SECURITY, INC.	V Gasian
THE THE PARTY THE PARTY AND THE PARTY AND THE	Magaile Casillon
DEFENDANT: INTERPLEX INTERNATIONAL, LLC	CASE NUMBER:
JUDGMENT  By Clark V By Default After Court Trial	
By Clerk X By Default After Court Trial X By Court On Stipulation Defendant Did Not	1-04-CV-Q31625
Appear at Trial	
JUDGMENT	
1. X BY DEFAULT	
a. Defendant was properly served with a copy of the summons and complaint.	\ \ \ \
<ul> <li>Defendant failed to answer the complaint or appear and defend the action with</li> </ul>	in the time allowed by law.
c. Defendant's default was entered by the clerk upon plaintiff's application.	
d. Clerk's Judgment (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(a)). Defendant was sued only	y on a contract or judgment of a court of
this state for the recovery of money.	
e. X Court Judgment (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(b)). The court considered  (1) plaintiffs testimony and other evidence.	
(2) X plaintiff's written declaration (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(d)).	
<ol> <li>ON STIPULATION         <ul> <li>a. Plaintiff and defendant agreed (stipulated) that a judgment be entered in this continuous.</li> </ul> </li> </ol>	case. The court approved the stipulated
judgment and	
b. the signed written stipulation was filed in the case.	<b>V</b>
c. the stipulation was stated in open court the stipulation was sta	ted on the record.
3 AFTER COURT TRIAL. The jury was waived. The court considered the evidence	<b>3</b> .
a. The case was tried on (date and time):	
before (name of judicial officer):	
b. Appearances by:	
/ / \ \ \ \ \ / /	laintiff's attorney (name each):
(1)	)
(2)	9 .
Continued on Attachment 3b.	
Defendant (name each):	efendant 's attorney (name each):
(1)	,
(2)	2)
Continued on Attachment 3b.	
c. Defendant did not appear at trial. Defendant was properly served with n	otice of trial
c. Defendant did not appear at trial. Defendant was properly served with h	ongo of their
d. A statement of decision (Code Civ. Proc., § 632) was not	was requested.
	•
	Page 1 of 2

Form Approved for Optional Use Judicial Council of California JUD-100 (New January 1, 2002)

JUDGMENT

Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 585, 664.6

PLAINTIFF: COUNTERPANE IN	TERNET SECURITY, IN	C . CASE NUMBER:			
		1-04-CV-0	31625		
DEFENDANT: INTERPLEX INTER  JUDGMENT IS ENTERED AS		COURT THE CLERK			
			/		
	ent is entered according to the stipu	Dation of the parties.	\		
5. Parties. Judgment is	_		\		
a. X for plaintiff (name each):	C.	for cross-complainant (name	e eacn):		
COUNTERPANE INTERI and against defendant (nam		and against cross-defendan	t (name each):		
INTERPLEX INTERNAT		and against stock deterior	e (namo odon).		
Cantinued on Attachm	ant Fo	Continued on Attachm	cot Eo		
Continued on Attachm	Continued on Attachin	GIR SC.			
b. for defendant (name each):  d. for cross-defendant (name each):			each):		
6. Amount.		Cross-defendant named in iter	n 5c ahove must nav		
<ul> <li>a. X Defendant named in item 5a pay plaintiff on the complaint:</li> </ul>	and the second of the second o	cross-complainant on the cross	76.		
(1) X Damages	\$96,003.35 (1)	Damages	\$		
(2) Prejudgment interest at the	\$ 2,342.65 (2)	Prejudgment interest at the	<b> \$</b>		
annual rate of 18%		annual rate of %			
(3) Attorney fees	\$ (3)	Attorney fees	<b> </b> \$		
(4) X Costs	\$ 358.50 (4)	Costs	[s		
(5) Other (specify):	\$ (5)	Other (specify):	<b> </b> s		
(6) TOTAL	\$ 98,704.50 (6)	TOTAL	\$		
b. Plaintiff to receive nothing fro	m defendant d.	Cross-complainant to receive r	<b>-</b>		
named in item 5b.	- Fh to second	cross-defendant named in item			
Defendant named in iten costs \$		Cross-defendant named costs \$			
and attorney fees	\$	and attorney fees	\$		
7. Other (specify):					
Cine (openiy).					
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	1/10/	-B111			
Date: 2(22/0)		- Ville			
		JUDICIAL OFFICER	hora		
Date:	Clerk, by	James P. Kl	, Deputy		
CLEDVIC CERTIFICATE (Ontional)					
\ \ \	t this is a true copy of the original ju	•	٠.		
EDNES TO	In 1 1 2000	agnoric on me ar the court.			
I WE CERTAIN OUT OF THE	7. 1301 10110	Officer/Clark			
The decuments of a state this certificate is att	ached Chief Executive	Unicet/Clerk			
and of the fice.	Clerk, by	Jugina K	evera Deputy		
ALAN GLOVER, City Clerk and Clerk of the	<u></u>	[			
Judicial District Court and the State of Neva	ida in	\frac{\frac{1}{2}}{2}	Page 2 of 2		
JOSEPH LANGE CONTROL WOOD	UDGMENT		 u		
By Word	Deputy		BK- 0406 PG- 3266		
<i>y</i> ,	067	2439  Page: 6 Of 6	04/10/2006		